HIGH
TECHNOLOGY
CERTIFIED
QUALITY
USER FRIENDLY
CONTROL
MO
DE
LL
O
MO
DE
L
PO
TE
NZ
A
PO
WE
R
MO
TO
RE
EN
GI
NE
SE
RB
AT
OI
O/
TA
NK
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 SK
ID
SK
ID
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 C
AN
OP
Y
CA
NO
PY
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
QU
AD
RO
PA
NE
L
KVA KW Mod.
Model
Cil.
Cyl.
Emissions
Stage
Consumo
Consuption L L, A, P
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT
L, A, P
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT Man. Auto
PRP LTP PRP LTP 75% CM KG CM KG
CUMMINS
15C/30TNE 25 27,5 20 22 X2.5G2 3 N.E. 4,8 90 165x85x160 590 200x85x127,5 720 A3 B3
15C/40TNE 35 38 28 30,8 X3.3G1 4 N.E. 6,1 90 160x85x160 650 200x85x127,5 780 A3 B3
15C/110TNE 100 110 80 88 6BTA 5.9G5 6 N.E. 18 250 240x110x200 1340 320x110x209 1390 A4 B4
15C/150TNE 135 148 108 119 6BTAA 5.9G6 6 N.E. 27 250 240x110x200 1560 320x110x209 1910 A4 B4
15C/165TNE 150 165 124 136 6BTAA 5.9G7 6 N.E. 29 250 240x110x200 1630 320x110x209 1980 A4 B4
15C/275TNE 250 275 217 241 6LTAA9.5G3 6 N.E. 42 350 240x110x200 1650 320x110x210 2000 A5 B5
15C/330TNE 300 330 240 264 6LTAA9.5G1 6 N.E. 46 500 300x110x210 2250 380*120*193 3600 A5 B5
15C/440TNE 400 440 320 352 QSG12G2 6 N.E. 74 500 345x155x210 4250 485x185x255 5250 A5 B5
15C/550T 500 546 400 440 QSX 15G8 6 II 79 500 345x155x210 4300 485x185x255 5300 A5 B5
15C/700TNE 636 700 508 559 VTA 28G5 12 N.E. 104 500 345x155x230 5600 505x215x255 6470 A5 B5
15C/900TNE 800 900 648 719 QSK 23G3 6 N.E. 121 500 410x200x240 6900 545x220x255 8650 A5 B5
15C/1000TNE 910 1000 728 800 KTA38 G3 12 N.E. 151 500 500x210x260 7810 668x220x325 9360 A5 B5
15C/1100TNE 1000 1100 800 880 KTA38 G5 12 N.E. 161 - 500x210x260 8000 668x220x325 9550 A5 B5
15C/1400TNE 1275 1400 1020 1122 KTA 50G3 16 N.E. 199 - 500x210x260 11000 40’ container 16500 A5 B5
15C/1520TNE 1400 1520 1120 1232 KTA 50G8 16 N.E. 222 - 550x210x260 11300 40' container 16800 A5 B5
15C/1650T 1500 1650 1200 1320 KTA50GS8 16 N.E. 254 - 600x225x320 11350 40' container 16850 A5 B5
15C/1945TNE 1800 1944 1440 1584 QSK 60G3 16 N.E. 276 - 600x225x320 16000 40' container 21500 A5 B5
15C/2235TNE 2034 2233 1627 1790 QSK 60G4 16 N.E. 291 - 600x225x320 16000 45' container 21500 A5 B5
MO
DE
LL
O
MO
DE
L
PO
TE
NZ
A
PO
WE
R
MO
TO
RE
EN
GI
NE
SE
RB
AT
OI
O/
TA
NK
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 SK
ID
SK
ID
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 C
AN
OP
Y
CA
NO
PY
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
QU
AD
RO
PA
NE
L
KVA KW Mod.
Model
Cil.
Cyl.
Emissions
Stage
Consumo
Consuption L L, A, P
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT
L, A, P
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT Man.
PRP LTP PRP LTP 75% CM KG CM KG
KOHLER | LOMBARDINI
15L/6,5WTV 5 5,5 4 4,4 KDW 702 2 V 1,2 50 140x70x140 290 160x70x105 390 A3 B3
15L/9WTV 8 8,8 6,56 7,2 KDW 1003 3 V 1,9 50 140x70x140 310 160x70x105 410 A3 B3
15L/12WTV 11 12,1 8,96 9,76 KDW 1404 4 V 2,9 50 140x70x140 340 160x70x105 440 A3 B3
15KO/22WTE 19,0 20,09 16 18 KDI1903M 3 V 3,7 70 140x70x140 500 160x70x105 590 A3 B3
15KO/28WTE 25 27,5 20,3 22,4 KDI2504M 4 III 4,8 70 140x70x140 550 170x70x105 640 A3 B3
15KO/33WTE 30 33 25 28 KDI2504TM-
30-EU 4 III 6 70 165x85x165 670 200x85x128 800 A3 B3
15KO/45WTE 36,9 40,6 33 36 KDI 2504TM-
40-EU 4 III 7,6 70 165x85x165 700 200x85x128 830 A3 B3
15KO/70WTE 62,2 68,4 50 56 KDI3404TM
CAC 4 III 11,5 100 210x100x180 1000 230x105x159 1200 A3 B3
15KO/70WTNE 61,7 67,9 50 56 KDI3404TM 4 N.E. 11,5 100 210x100x180 1000 230x105x159 1200 A3 B4
HIGH
TECHNOLOGY
CERTIFIED
QUALITY
USER FRIENDLY
CONTROL
HIGH
TECHNOLOGY
CERTIFIED
QUALITY
USER FRIENDLY
CONTROL
MO
DE
LL
O
MO
DE
L
PO
TE
NZ
A
PO
WE
R
MO
TO
RE
EN
GI
NE
SE
RB
AT
OI
O/
TA
NK
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 SK
ID
SK
ID
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 C
AN
OP
Y
CA
NO
PY
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
QU
AD
RO
PA
NE
L
KVA KW Mod.
Model
Cil.
Cyl.
Emissions
Stage
Consumo
Consuption L L, P, A
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT
L, P, A
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT Man. Auto
PRP LTP PRP LTP 75% CM KG CM KG
BAUDOUIN
15BA/20TNE 18 20 15 16 4M06G20/5  4 N.E. 4 50 165x85x160 550 185x90x145 680 A3 B3
15BA/25TNE 23 25 18 20 4M06G25/5 4 N.E. 5 50 165x85x160 570 200x95x145 700 A3 B3
15BA/33TNE 30 33 26 28 4M06G35/5 4 N.E. 6 90 165x85x160 600 200x85x127,5 730 A3 B3
15BA/44TNE 37,5 41 32 35 4M06G44/5 4 N.E. 7 90 165x85x160 660 200x85x127,5 790 A3 B3
15BA/50TNE 45 50 36 40 4M06G50/5 4 N.E. 8 90 165x85x160 690 200x85x127,5 820 A3 B3
15BA/55TNE 50 55 40 44 4M06G55/5 4 N.E. 8 90 165x85x160 720 200x85x127,5 880 A3 B3
15BA/70TNE 62,5 69 52 57 4M10G70/5 4 N.E. 11 120 210x100x180 1000 230x105x159 1200 A4 B4
15BA/90TNE 80 88 66 72 4M10G88/5 4 N.E. 13 120 210x100x180 1080 230x105x159 1280 A4 B4
15BA/110TNE 100 110 88 96 4M10G110/5 4 N.E. 17 120 210x100x180 1270 230x105x159 1440 A4 B4
15BA/165TNE 150 165 120 132 6M11G165/5 6 N.E. 24 250 240x110x200 1670 320x110x209 2020 A4 B4
15BA/220TNE 200 220 160 176 6M16G220/5 6 N.E. 31 250 280x131x180 2500 370x140x225 3350 A5 B5
15BA/250TNE 225 250 184 200 6M16G250/5 6 N.E. 37 500 295x155x210 2530 430x175x235 3380 A5 B5
15BA/275TNE 250 275 200 220 6M16G275/5 6 N.E. 42 500 295x155x210 2630 430x175x235 3480 A5 B5
15BA/330T 300 330 256 280 6M16G350/5 6 N.E. 48 500 295x155x210 2900 430x175x235 3750 A5 B5
15BA/400TNE 350 385 280 308 6M21G400/5 6 N.E. 63 500 295x155x210 3020 430x175x235 3870 A5 B5
15BA/440TNE 400 440 320 352 6M21G440/5 6 N.E. 63 500 295x155x210 3150 430x175x235 4000 A5 B5
15BA/500TNE 450 495 360 400 6M21G500/5 6 N.E. 76 500 295x155x210 3250 430x175x235 4100 A5 B5
15BA/550TNE 500 550 400 440 6M26G550/5 6 N.E. 78 500 345x155x230 5100 505x215x255 5970 A5 B5
15BA/660TNE 600 660 480 528 6M33G660/5 6 N.E. 92 500 410x201x240 5800 545x220x255 7550 A5 B5
15BA/715TNE 650 715 520 572 6M33G715/5 6 N.E. 102 500 410x201x240 6100 545x220x255 7850 A5 B5
15BA/825TNE 750 825 600 660 6M33G825/5 6 N.E. 108 500 410x201x240 6200 545x220x255 7950 A5 B5
15BA/880TNE 800 880 652 720 12M26G900/5 12 N.E. 130 500 500x210x260 7290 545x220x255 8640 A5 B5
15BA/1000TNE 900 1000 652 720 12M26G1000/5 13 N.E. 130 500 500x210x261 7291 545x220x256 8641 A5 B5
15BA/1120TNE 1020 1120 816 898 12M26G1100/5 12 N.E. 154 - 500x210x260 7690 545x220x255 9040 A5 B5
15BA/1400TNE 1250 1400 1000 1120 12M33G1400/5 12 N.E. 191 - 500x210x260 9020 40’ container A5 B5
15BA/1650TNE 1500 1650 1200 1360 16M33G1700/5 16 N.E. 242 - 500x210x260 11820 40’ container A5 B5
15BA/1900TNE 1750 1900 1400 1520 16M33G1900/5 16 N.E. 275 - 500x210x260 12240 40’ container A5 B5
HIGH
TECHNOLOGY
CERTIFIED
QUALITY
USER FRIENDLY
CONTROL
MO
DE
LL
O
MO
DE
L
PO
TE
NZ
A
PO
WE
R
MO
TO
RE
EN
GI
NE
SE
RB
AT
OI
O/
TA
NK
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 SK
ID
SK
ID
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 C
AN
OP
Y
CA
NO
PY
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
QU
AD
RO
PA
NE
L
KVA KW Mod.
Model
Cil.
Cyl.
Emissions
Stage
Consumo
Consuption L L, P, A
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT
L, P, A
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT Man. Auto
PRP LTP PRP LTP 75% CM KG CM KG
PERKINS
15K/10TNE 9 9,9 7,2 7,92 403A-11G1 3 N.E. 2,3 50 130x70x100 360 175x70x112 475 A3 B3
15K/10TE 9 9,9 7,2 8 403D-11G 3 III 2,3 50 130x70x100 360 175x70x112 475 A3 B3
15K/15TNE 13 14,5 10,4 11,6 403A-15G1 3 N.E. 2,8 50 150x70x102 420 175x70x112 575 A3 B3
15K/15TE 13 14 10,4 11,2 403D-15G 3 III 2,8 50 150x70x102 420 175x70x112 575 A3 B3
15K/22TNE 20 22 16 17,6 404A-22G1 4 N.E. 4 50 150x70x102 470 175x70x112 640 A3 B3
15K/22TE 20 22 16 17,6 404D-22G 4 III 4 50 150x70x102 470 175x70x112 640 A3 B3
15K/33TNE 30 33 24 26,4 1103A-33G 3 N.E. 5,4 50 175x70x110 685 210x87x116 940 A4 B4
15K/33TE 27 30 24 26,4 404D-22TG 3 III 5,4 50 175x70x110 685 210x87x116 940 A4 B4
15K/50TNE 45 50 36 40 1103A-33TG1 3 N.E. 8,2 70 175x70x110 770 210x87x116 1020 A4 B4
15K/66TE 60 66 48 52,8 1104D-44TG3 4 III 10,4 90 210x87x130 840 210x87x116 1045 A4 B4
15K/66TNE 60 66 48 52,8 1103A-33TG2 3 N.E. 10,4 90 210x87x130 840 210x87x116 1045 A4 B4
15K/88TNE 80 88 64 70,4 1104A-44TG2 4 N.E. 14 120 210x90x130 940 226x100x142 1315 A4 B4
15K/110T 100 110 80 88 1104C-44TAG2 4 II 17,1 140 210x87x140 1115 226x100x142 1480 A4 B4
15K/150TNE 135 148 108 118,4 1106A-70TG1 6 N.E. 22,7 200 250x100x140 1390 300x110x150 1890 A4 B4
15K/165TNE 150 165 120 132 1106A-70TAG2 6 N.E. 24,7 220 250x100x140 1480 330x110x177 2050 A4 B4
15K/200TNE 180 196 144 156,8 1106A-70TAG3 6 N.E. 31,8 260 285x100x140 1540 330x110x177 2160 A5 B5
15K/220TNE 200 220 160 176 1106A-70TAG4 6 N.E. 34,7 280 285x100x165 1590 330x110x177 2140 A5 B5
15K/275TNE 250 275 200 220 1206A-E70TTAG3 6 N.E. 41,5 300 300x110x150 2160 330x110x177 2510 A5 B5
15K/385TNE 350 370 280 304 2206A-E13TAG2 6 N.E. 54 500 330x110x210 3300 395x130x213 3840 A5 B5
15K/440TNE 400 437 320 348 2206A-E13TAG3 6 N.E. 62 500 330x110x210 3400 395x130x213 3900 A5 B5
15K/550TNE 500 546 400 436 2506A-E15TAG2 6 N.E. 81 500 330x110x220 3430 450x145x219 4600 A5 B5
15K/550TE 500 546 400 436 2506D-E15TAG2 6 III 76 500 330x110x220 3430 450x145x219 4600 A5 B5
15K/660TNE 600 660 480 528 2806A-E18TAG1A 6 N.E. 90 500 340x140x220 4000 500x190x229 6200 A5 B5
15K/700TNE 650 700 520 560 2806A-E18TAG2 6 N.E. 97 500 340x140x220 4280 500x190x229 5930 A5 B5
15K/735TNE 680 735 544 588 2806A-E18TTAG4 6 N.E. 97 500 340x140x220 4280 500x190x229 5930 A5 B5
15K/825TNE 750 825 600 660 2806A-E18TTAG5 6 N.E. 121 500 340x140x220 6000 500x190x229 8200 A5 B5
15K/880TNE 800 874 640 704 4006-23TAG3A 6 N.E. 130 500 400x180x235 6250 585x190x235 9200 A5 B5
15K/1000TNE 911 1002 720 800 4008-TAG1A 8 N.E. 139 500 480x205x220 7700 650x227x255 11000 A5 B5
15K/1120TNE 1022 1120 800 896 4008-TAG2A 8 N.E. 160 - 480x205x220 7800 650x227x255 11400 A5 B5
15K/1385TNE 1253 1385 1000 1100 4012-46TWG2A 12 N.E. 196 - 490x200x230 11600 40’ container 17100 A5 B5
15K/1650TNE 1500 1620 1200 1296 4012-46TAG2A 12 N.E. 237 - 520x220x250 12000 40’ container 17500 A5 B5
15K/1880TNE 1710 1880 1424 1560 4012-46TAG3A 12 N.E. 275 - 520x220x266 12400 40’ container 18000 A5 B5
MO
DE
LL
O
MO
DE
L
PO
TE
NZ
A
PO
WE
R
MO
TO
RE
EN
GI
NE
SE
RB
AT
OI
O/
TA
NK
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 SK
ID
SK
ID
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 C
AN
OP
Y
CA
NO
PY
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
QU
AD
RO
PA
NE
L
KVA KW Mod.
Model
Cil.
Cyl.
Emissions
Stage
Consumo
Consuption L L, P, A
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT
L, P, A
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT Man. Auto
PRP LTP PRP LTP 75% CM KG CM KG
IVECO
15F/33TNE 30 33 24 26,4 M80313AM1P 3 N.E. 5 80 140x80x130 630 200x90x135 850 A3 B3
15F/33TE 30 33 24 26,4 F32SM1F 4 III 5 80 155x80x125 660 200x90x150 880 A3 B3
15F/50T 45 49,5 36 39,6 N45 AM1A 4 II 9 100 160x80x130 700 220x100x145 920 A3 B3
15F/55TNE 50 55 40 44 N45 AM2 4 N.E. 9 100 165x80x130 760 220x100x145 1000 A3 B3
15F/66T 60 66 48 52,8 N45 SM1A 4 II 10 150 165x80x130 830 230x90x155 1100 A3 B3
15F/66TE 60 66 48 52,8 N45 SM1F 4 III 10 190 180x95x150 900 250x105x170 1200 A3 B3
15F/88TNE 80 88 64 70,4 N45 SM3 4 N.E. 15 190 180x90x140 840 240x100x155 1150 A4 B4
15F/88TE 80 88 64 70,4 N45 TE1P 4 III 15 190 185x95x150 920 260x105x170 1240 A4 B4
15F/110T 100 110 80 88 N45 TM2A 4 II 16 190 180x95x150 1020 260x105x170 1340 A4 B4
15F/110TE 100 110 80 88 N45 TE2P 4 III 16 190 185x95x150 1020 260x105x170 1340 A4 B4
15F/135TNE 120 132 96 105,6 N45 TM3 4 N.E. 21 190 190x95x150 1060 260x105x170 1380 A4 B4
15F/140TNE 125 137 100 109,6 N67 SM1 6 N.E. 23 250 225x100x150 1200 300x120x170 1620 A4 B4
15F/165TE 150 165 120 132 N67 TE1PV 6 III 29 250 230x100x140 1240 310x120x170 1660 A4 B4
15F/180T 160 176 128 140,8 N67 TM3A 6 II 29 250 230x100x150 1240 310x120x170 1660 A4 B4
15F/190TNE 170 187 136 150 N67 TM4 6 N.E. 29 300 230x100x150 1240 310x120x170 1660 A5 B5
15F/190TE 170 187 136 149,6 N67 TE2PV 6 III 29 280 255x100x160 1430 310x120x170 1800 A5 B5
15F/220T 200 220 160 176 N67 TE2A 6 II 37 320 255x100x160 1450 330x120x190 1910 A5 B5
15F/220TE 200 220 160 176 N67 TE3PV 6 III 37 320 255x100x160 1450 330x120x190 1910 A5 B5
15F/220TNE 200 220 160 176 N67 TM7 6 N.E. 37 320 255x100x160 1450 330x120x190 1910 A5 B5
15F/275TE 250 275 200 220 C87 TE3F 6 III 41 400 295x120x170 2010 380x150x210 2500 A5 B5
15F/275TNE 250 275 200 220 N67 TE8P 6 N.E. 41 500 275x100x160 1590 350x120x190 2070 A5 B5
15F/330TE 300 330 240 264 C87 TE1PV 6 III 52 500 320x120x180 2550 370x150x220 3000 A5 B5
15F/330TNE 300 330 240 264 C87 TE4 6 N.E. 52 500 310x120x170 2120 390x150x210 2640 A5 B5
15F/385T 350 385 280 296 C13 TE2A 6 II 67 500 310x120x170 2390 400x150x210 3200 A5 B5
15F/440T 400 437 320 349,6 C13 TE3A 6 II 70 500 320x130x190 2600 400x160x220 3220 A5 B5
15F/440TE 400 437 320 349,6 C13 TE2F 6 III 70 500 320x130x190 2600 400x160x220 3220 A5 B5
15F/500TNE 450 491 360 396 CR13TE6W 6 N.E. 80 500 320x130x190 2870 400x160x220 3500 A5 B5
15F/550TNE 500 546 400 436,8 CR13TE7W 6 N.E. 80 500 320x130x190 2950 400x160x220 3580 A5 B5
15F/660TNE 600 660 480 528 CR16TE1W 6 N.E. 84 500 340x130x190 3450 430x160x240 4150 A5 B5
HIGH
TECHNOLOGY
CERTIFIED
QUALITY
USER FRIENDLY
CONTROL
MO
DE
LL
O
MO
DE
L
PO
TE
NZ
A
PO
WE
R
MO
TO
RE
EN
GI
NE
SE
RB
AT
OI
O/
TA
NK
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 SK
ID
SK
ID
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
DI
ME
NS
IO
NI
 C
AN
OP
Y
CA
NO
PY
 D
IM
EN
SIO
NS
QU
AD
RO
PA
NE
L
KVA KW Mod.
Model
Cil.
Cyl.
Emissions
Stage
Consumo
Consuption L L, P, A
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT
L, P, A
L, W, H
PESO
WEIGHT Man. Auto
PRP LTP PRP LTP 75% CM KG CM KG
SCANIA
15S/275TNE 250 275 200 220 DC09 072A 02 11 6 N.E. 39 400 275x100x160 2000 350x120x190 3150 A5 B5
15S/300TNE 275 300 220 240 DC09 072A 02 12 6 N.E. 45 400 300x110x170 2100 390x150x220 3350 A5 B5
15S/330TNE 300 330 240 264 DC09 072A 02 13 6 N.E. 49 400 300x110x170 2800 390x150x220 3450 A5 B5
15S/385TNE 350 385 280 308 DC13 072A 02 11 6 N.E. 54 400 310x120x170 3000 400x150x210 3500 A5 B5
15S/440TNE 400 440 320 352 DC13 072A 02 12 6 N.E. 61 500 320x130x190 3000 400x160x220 3500 A5 B5
15S/500TNE 450 495 360 400 DC13 072A 02 13 6 N.E. 67 500 320x130x190 3100 400x160x220 3600 A5 B5
15S/550TNE 500 550 400 440 DC13 072A 02 14 6 N.E. 72 500 320x130x190 3150 400x160x220 4000 A5 B5
15S/600TNE 550 605 440 480 DC16 093A 02 52 8 N.E. 83 500 340x130x190 4000 430x160x240 5000 A5 B5
15S/660TNE 600 660 480 528 DC16 078A 02 41 8 N.E. 91 500 340x130x190 4100 430x160x240 5100 A5 B5
15S/715TNE 650 715 520 528 DC16 078A 02 42 8 N.E. 98 500 340x130x190 4300 430x160x240 5300 A5 B5
15S/770TNE 700 770 560 616 DC16 078A 02 43 8 N.E. 106 500 340x130x190 4400 430x160x240 5400 A5 B5